NLSchuols

Route: 19-039-2 Run: 19-039-2A AM

Route: 19-039-2 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 19-039-2

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Route Summary

Run: 19-039-2A AM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:35 AM 12 GANDER CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

2 7:36 AM 40 GANDER CRES

3 T7:38AM 7:39 AM HOPEALL ST & CANADA DR; ST JOHNS

4 T7:39AM 7:40 AM CANADA DR & ROSE BLANCHE ST

5 T:40AM 7:41 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & CARMANVILLE ST; ST JOHNS
6 7:43AM 7:44 AM 34 OUTERBRIDGE ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

7 T:45AM 7:46 AM STEER ST; ST JOHNS & LESTER ST; ST JOHNS

8 7:50AM 7:53 AM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM

1 0f 30



Route Summary

NLSchuols

Route: 19-039-2 Run: 19-039-2A AM
r C\Ij ;&\ &
iy
O\ NEW, G &
b =° e ] 3
b kA @ O
'~ )
é POINT V&
_k- {
5 CadNal o
= L % o
& & GRS o ?%6 R
o‘ﬁ‘b Q9 (5’!“ Q-QQ_ g‘l ¥ ST 4‘?\‘ o
&
é‘o o ) c‘}g' ] & -2
% s/ & g 5 &
A & o & 2 GHLLJ’N‘GH =
o < < @ v Coy, =
RS FrrorT F = W o &
# £ i élt e S"%
@ =
§ <
5
Ly o
& G
]
BA
el
=
k-
%,
‘Hq,& %&J
%,
) o (e}
OM&
%) 4:\‘3(
N4
[
JI:Q i
¢ g% qg}
.
-
%,
n
£
RD
% czé;) .&E:)
N
50.\4?\" ‘sg‘?“«, {‘O
g =x) &
3
CB; Gty & o @*‘?9
ERPE' ’%’.—. '1’6‘ ,6\ r:z?-

2 0of 30

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM



NLSchuols

Route: 19-039-2 Run: 19-039-2A PM

Route: 19-039-2 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 19-039-2

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Route Summary

Run: 19-039-2A PM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

1  2:05PM 2:20 PM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

2  2:23PM 2:24 PM STEER ST; ST JOHNS & LESTER ST, ST JOHNS

3 2:25PM 2:26 PM 34 OUTERBRIDGE ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

4 2:31PM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & CARMANVILLE ST; ST JOHNS
5 2:32PM 2:33 PM CANADA DR & ROSE BLANCHE ST

6 2:33PM 2:34 PM HOPEALL ST & CANADA DR; ST JOHNS

7 2:36 PM 40 GANDER CRES

8 2:37PM 2:38 PM 12 GANDER CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM

4 of 30



Route Summary

NLSchvols
Route: 19-039-2 Run: 19-039-2A PM
r w - -
3 RN %
> NEW, "G o
b0 SN ]
[ 1 e
N o
é POINT V&
I
~§‘ QV ()
& 24 Q
cd & . '{"sF{IXQ '-:'u %L@
g & S g iy
g 2/ 8 & Q
- ) .y e =)
& %"gh cg’;’{’ q‘ig’ g  oiung %
o 3 < @ ¥ Coy,
55 PHROFT 4 < W,
4 & e & %
-
&
BIRMING,,, J;;_
&
B\:'RTDN.S}
CONH.‘IN
el
g
z o™
% REEDO
YUy, B
dg

S %

& ) BLaND ST
&
EY P
p&s L

a2
\

"
RO %

e
S ‘_.50\50“
CB‘; Oé.‘_'.NNe&

RAE %—n i

Bf

%,
.e:
G
O =]
£ o
Iy &+
& 8
<\ £
&
&
N3
GE < 4.539
& &
As) P

5 of 30

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-4 Run: 19-039-4A AM

Route: 19-039-4 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 19-039-4

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Run: 19-039-4A AM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:37 AM 7:38 AM 612 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E Effective: 2024-09-18
2 7:40 AM KNOWLING ST & STEER ST

3 7:40 AM 7:41 AM DOYLE ST; ST JOHNS & STEER ST; ST JOHNS

4 7:41 AM 7:43 AM DOYLE ST & BISHOP PL

5 7:43 AM 7:44 AM DOYLE ST & OUTERBRIDGE ST

6 7:45 AM 7:46 AM THOMAS ST; ST JOHNS & REID ST; ST JOHNS

7 7:46 AM 7:47 AM THOMAS ST; ST JOHNS & MUNN PL; ST JOHNS

8 7:47 AM 7:48 AM THOMAS ST; ST JOHNS & BOWRING PL; ST JOHNS

9 7:48 AM 7:49 AM 45 COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E

10 7:50 AM 7:53 AM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-09-13 2:42 PM 10f6



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-4 Run: 19-039-4A AM

~ o <

fAMST

Cowan Heights'Elementary

20of6

Generated: 2024-09-13 2:42 PM



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-4 Run: 19-039-4A PM

Route: 19-039-4 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 19-039-4

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Run: 19-039-4A PM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

1 2:05 PM 2:20 PM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

2 2:21 PM 2:22 PM 45 COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E

3 2:22 PM 2:23 PM THOMAS ST; ST JOHNS & BOWRING PL; ST JOHNS

4 2:23 PM 2:24 PM THOMAS ST, ST JOHNS & MUNN PL; ST JOHNS

5 2:24 PM THOMAS ST, ST JOHNS & REID ST; ST JOHNS

6 2:26 PM 612 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E Effective: 2024-09-18
7 2:27 PM 2:28 PM DOYLE ST & OUTERBRIDGE ST

8 2:29 PM 2:30 PM DOYLE ST & BISHOP PL

9 2:30 PM 2:31 PM DOYLE ST; ST JOHNS & STEER ST, ST JOHNS

10 2:31PM 2:32 PM KNOWLING ST & STEER ST

Generated: 2024-09-13 2:42 PM 40f6



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-4 Run: 19-039-4A PM

= 2] <

g
! S
L

Cowan Heights-Elementary

5 of 6

Generated: 2024-09-13 2:42 PM



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-5 Run: 19-039-5A AM

Route: 19-039-5 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 19-039-5

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Run: 19-039-5A AM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:40 AM LAMANCHE PL; ST JOHNS & MARKLAND ST; ST JOHNS

2 T7:40AM 7:41 AM MARKLAND ST; ST JOHNS & CANADA DR; ST JOHNS

3 T741AM 7:42 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & WHITBOURNE ST; ST JOHNS

4 T7:42AM 7:43 AM BONAVISTA ST; ST JOHNS & WHITBOURNE ST; ST JOHNS

5 T:44AM 7:45 AM BONAVISTA ST; ST JOHNS & BURGEO ST; ST JOHNS : 2025-06-30
6 7:45AM 7:46 AM BURIN ST; ST JOHNS & BONAVISTA ST; ST JOHNS

7 T7:46 AM 7:47 AM FERRYLAND ST W; ST JOHNS & BURIN ST, ST JOHNS

8 7:48 AM FERRYLAND ST W; ST JOHNS & AVONDALE PL; ST JOHNS

9 7:50AM 7:52 AM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM 13 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-5 Run: 19-039-5A AM

~ g &
[t g
Ly
BIRMING X
Ham g gf
&
SURTON Sr
Cowan Hei @‘Elen
l?».
'ﬂP&\NER Sy

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM 14 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-5 Run: 19-039-5A PM

Route: 19-039-5 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 19-039-5

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Run: 19-039-5A PM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1 2:.05PM 2:20 PM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

2 2:22PM 2:23 PM BONAVISTA ST; ST JOHNS & BURGEO ST; ST JOHNS : 2025-06-30
3 2:24PM FERRYLAND ST W; ST JOHNS & AVONDALE PL; ST JOHNS

4 2:24PM 2:25 PM FERRYLAND ST W; ST JOHNS & BURIN ST; ST JOHNS

5 2:26 PM BURIN ST; ST JOHNS & BONAVISTA ST; ST JOHNS

6 2:28PM BONAVISTA ST; ST JOHNS & WHITBOURNE ST; ST JOHNS

7 2:29PM CANADADR; ST JOHNS & WHITBOURNE ST; ST JOHNS

8 2:30PM MARKLAND ST; ST JOHNS & CANADA DR; ST JOHNS

9 2:31PM 2:32 PM LAMANCHE PL; ST JOHNS & MARKLAND ST; ST JOHNS

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM 16 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary
Route: 19-039-5 Run: 19-039-5A PM

AM st

SURTON o >

'ﬂP&\NER Sy

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM 17 of 30



NLSchuols

Route: 19-039-7 Run: 19-039-7A AM

Route: 19-039-7
Vehicle: 19-039-7

Description:
Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services

Route Summary

Run: 19-039-7TAAM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

7:38 AM

7:42 AM
7:45 AM

7:50 AM

7:35 AM
7:36 AM
7:37 AM
7:39 AM
7:40 AM
7:43 AM
7:46 AM
7:47 AM
7:52 AM

GILLINGHAM PL; ST JOHNS & CHERRINGTON ST; ST JOHNS
NEWMAN ST; ST JOHNS & CHERRINGTON ST; ST JOHNS
FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & CHERRINGTON ST; ST JOHNS
52 BELLEVUE CRES

CONRAN ST; ST JOHNS & FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS

22 TANNER ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

28 BIRMINGHAM ST; ST JOHNS

CONRAN ST; ST JOHNS & CREEDON PL; ST JOHNS

Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM

19 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-7 Run: 19-039-7A AM

g
O @Q»
3
POINT K
Co
W,q %
%
Cowan Heilemel
P\“NER S?‘ A"
‘ S
&2 \
o A 6 2 C.-Qh «Q}\\
e CON %
o< = RAN N
) Sr ‘;S{b
8 w ’?‘q,
QN % &
A A Y &
&c, REEDC AN
& <
2
Sl &« 8 &
5 oV & % o
\?@ ?l\}\\\ g‘?‘ % ((Q’@
V) P @
e ¢
s
1z 3 @
.-?
o anp sT ot &
3} 5 o eﬁ‘}\N
> 2% pi
S A ) e 0

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM 20 of 30



NLSchuols

Route: 19-039-7 Run: 19-039-7A PM

Route: 19-039-7 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 19-039-7

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Route Summary

Run: 19-039-7A PM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

1  2:.05PM 2:20 PM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

2  2:22PM 2:23 PM CONRAN ST; ST JOHNS & CREEDON PL; ST JOHNS

3  2:24PM 2:25PM 28 BIRMINGHAM ST; ST JOHNS

4 2:26 PM 2:27 PM 22 TANNER ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

5 2:28PM 2:29 PM CONRAN ST; ST JOHNS & FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS

6 2:30 PM 2:31 PM 52 BELLEVUE CRES

7 2:31PM 2:32 PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & CHERRINGTON ST; ST JOHNS

8 2:33PM 2:34 PM NEWMAN ST; ST JOHNS & CHERRINGTON ST; ST JOHNS

9 2:34PM 2:35 PM GILLINGHAM PL; ST JOHNS & CHERRINGTON ST; ST JOHNS

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM

22 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 19-039-7 Run: 19-039-7A PM

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM 23 of 30



NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-05 Run: 23-247-05A AM

Route: 23-247-05 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-05

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Route Summary

Run: 23-247-05A AM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1 T7:39AM 7:40 AM COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS & TRINITY ST, ST JOHNS

2 7:41 AM FERRYLAND ST E; ST JOHNS & TWILLINGATE PL; ST JOHNS
3 7:42 AM RENEWS ST, ST JOHNS & FERMEUSE ST, ST JOHNS

4 T7:42AM 7:43 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & RENEWS ST; ST JOHNS

5 T7:45AM 7:46 AM 202 FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

6 T7:46 AM 7:47 AM FRECKER DRIVE PARK

7 T:47AM 7:48 AM 28 MANSFIELD CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

8 T7:48AM 7:49 AM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & BIRMINGHAM ST; ST JOHNS

9 T7:50AM 7:52 AM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM

250f 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-05 Run: 23-247-05A AM

POINY Vv

™
AN
R |5
&

Q =
& <
& 9

=
< 0
HeroFT P

26 of 30

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM



NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-05 Run: 23-247-05A PM

Route: 23-247-05 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-05

Description:

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary (331)

Route Summary

Run: 23-247-05A PM

Schools: Cowan Heights Elementary

1 2:05PM 2:20 PM Cowan Heights Elementary Driveway

2 2:22PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & BIRMINGHAM ST; ST JOHNS

3 2:23PM 2:24 PM 28 MANSFIELD CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

4 2:25PM FRECKER DRIVE PARK

5 2:26 PM 202 FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

6 2:28 PM 2:29 PM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & RENEWS ST, ST JOHNS

7 2:30 PM RENEWS ST, ST JOHNS & FERMEUSE ST, ST JOHNS

8 2:31PM 2:32 PM FERRYLAND ST E; ST JOHNS & TWILLINGATE PL; ST JOHNS
9 2:33PM COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS & TRINITY ST; ST JOHNS

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM

28 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-05 Run: 23-247-05A PM

POINY Vv

™
AN
R |5
&

Q =
& <
& 9

=
< 0
HeroFT P

29 of 30

Generated: 2024-08-09 11:01 AM



